# 0.00 12125

## CE \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY	08/22/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALORBEC, SOCIETE EN COMMANDITE	
Street Address:	550 Sherbrooke Ouest, Suite 100	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1B9	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12125201

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)397-4382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (514)397-5119
Email: pcasault@ggd.com

Correspondent Name: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC
Address Line 1: 2000 McGill College, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	758/13234.112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Casault

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=771-GGD-FORM-Executed\_Assignment\_to\_Valorbec#page1.tif source=771-GGD-FORM-Executed\_Assignment\_to\_Valorbec#page2.tif source=771-GGD-FORM-Executed\_Assignment\_to\_Valorbec#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0057

500681202

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

WHEREA	S, Concordia University,	, whose full addres	ss is Office of Resea	arch, 1455 de
Maisonneuve We	st, GM 1000, Montreal,	Quebec, CANADA	A H3G 1M8 (herein	after referred
to as the Assigno	or); is the owner of the e	entire right, title an	d interest in and to	the invention
described in US	Patent Application No. (	60/939,475, entitle	ed LANTHANIDE-D	OPED NaYF4
NANOCRYSTAL	S, METHOD OF PREP	ARING AND USE	ES THEREOF, filed	d on May 22,
2007. I/We hereb	y authorize and request	t my/our patent ag	ent to insert here in	ı parentheses
(Country	, Application	number	, filed	
Country	, Application n	umber	, filed	) the
filing date (s) an	d application number(s	) of any additiona	l application cover	ing the same
invention when ki	nown.;			
and:				

WHEREAS Valorbec, société en commandite, whose full post office address is 550 Sherbrooke Ouest, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3A 1B9 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, said Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be

PATENT REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0058 filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

Said Assignor further agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNOR(S)

Signature of authorized representative

of Concordia University

Name of authorized representative of

Concordia University

Title of authorized representative of

Concordia University

PATENT REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0059 WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 10/21/2008** 

NATACHA MONGEAU Name of Witness

Signature of authorized representative of Valorbec, société en commandite

Name of authorized representative of Valorbec, société en commandite

Title of authorized representative of Valorbec, société en commandite

> **PATENT REEL: 021712 FRAME: 0060**